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The Regional Executive Director i e OMISRG. B

DENR- 1V,MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard
Ermita, Manila

Ginoo,
Magandang araw po sa inyo, Ako po si Selderico B. Parangue, na kasalukuyang naninirahan dito

sa Barangay Sicsican, Lungsod ng Puerto Princesa. Nais ko pong malaman kung ano napo ang

kasagutan po ng inyong opisina sa aking hiling na aking aaplayan na h{!pa‘ dito sa aming CENRO,
at ito naman ay pinadala po ng CENRO diyan po sa inyong opisina, inaantay na lang po namin ang
kasagutan po ng inyong opisina sa ibinigay na report ng CENRO Puerto Princesa City, patungkol
Po sa nasabing lupa na aking aaplayan, Ang area po na aking aaplayan ay nakapaloob sa Lot No.
5649, na may sukat na 3,5287 Sq.meters at Lot No. 5654 na may sukat na 4,621 sq.meters, at ito po
sa kasalukuyan ay wala pang titulo at kami ay humiling sa CENRO, Puerto Princesa City na ito ay
magkaroon ng occular inspection at ito naman ay napag bigyan ng CENRO office at nagkaroon na
po ng nasabing occular inspection at ang CENRO office ay nag bigay na ng kanilang inspection
Teport na nariyan na po sa inyong opisina. Yun po sa ngayon ang aming hiling na kami ay
magkaroon na ng order na manggagaling po sa inyong opisina na mapayagan na po kami na ma-
aplayan ang nasabing lupa at maibalik naman sa amin ang kaunting lupa na ito, na natitira pa na
hendi nagkaroon ng titulo sa mga taong nang-aagaw ng lupa dito sa Bgy. Sicsican, sa dahilang ang
pamilyang PENA po ay hendi taga rito sa Puerto Princesa,dahil nung naging Minister ng Natural
Resources si Teddy Pefia halos 100 ektarya ng lupa ang pina tituluhan nya at ng kanilang pamilya
na inagaw nya dito sa mga katutubong Cuvonin. Pakiusap po sana namin na maibalik man lang sa
amin kahit itong natitirang kunting lupa namin, sa dahilang ang ibang mga lupa namin ay kinuha na
ng pamilyang Pefia, Sana sa pamunuan ng bagong Presidenteng Marcos at sa pamunuan ninyo ,
alam naming meron kayong awa sa tulad naming mahirap at nag-grabiyado ng mayayamang tao
dito sa Puerto Princesa City. Lubos po kaming nagtitiwala sa inyo na maibabalik po ito sa amin,
Pls. lang po maawa na po kayo sa amin, upang di na po kami lumapit pa sa ating Pangulo ng
Pilipinas dahil alam po naming bibigyan nvo po ito ng kaukulang aksiyon.

Ang nasabing mga dokumento na ibinigay namin ay nag-sasabi at nag-papa-totoo kung sino ang

nakatira at matagal ng naka- ukupa sa nasabing lupa.
Lubos po akong umaasa na mapag-bibigyan po ang aking kahilingan naito..,

Lubos na gumagalang,
4 ‘ .»
SELDEF . PARANGUE

Brgy. Sicsican
Lungsod ng Puerto Princesa




































Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

MS. REALIZA M. MEDALLON
Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
+63 905 539 6166
Dear Ms. Medallon, -

Greetigs!

This has reference to your request for a certification as to recq
Nos. %5 and 5658, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 14,693 and

respectwéféb)oth located in Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Prlawan

Please be informed that based on the Allocation Book of this
Cad. 800-D was listed in the name of [sabelo Parangue and [luminada
consolidated together with Lot Nos.5649, 5652, 5653, and 5654, Cad.
with subdivision Plan Ccs-04-001670-D) in favor of Edith Liane F. P

1998 Likewise, Lot No: 5658 Cad. 800-D was listed in the name of Ical

October 2, 2019

irds verification of Lot
10,164 square meters,

Office, Lot No
Parangue and has W

800-D and was issued
efia, et. al. on July 30,

Be imformed further that the acceptance and processing of public land applications

within Palawan is still suspended up to this moment per Memorandum dated May 28, 2015 of
the Undersecretary for Field Operations, DENR, Manila.
We trust that you are properly informed.
Very truly yours,
LIZARDO B. CAYATOC
OIC-CENRO

—

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Prmcesa City
Email Address: cenr popehug
Tel. Fax No.. w%)qaa-&mu




Republic of the Philippines
Degurtment of Environment and Natural Resources
Region V- B MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

August 20, 2019

MRS. MACRINA C. PARANGUE
Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
+63 910716 2480

Dear Mrs. Parangue,

Greetings!

This has reference to your request for a certification as to records verification of Lot
Nos. 5651 and 5654, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 14,693 and 4,621 square meters,
respectively both located in Barangay Sicsican. Puerto Princesa City. Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the Allocation Book of thi Office, Lot No. 5651,
Cad. 800-D was listed in the name of Isabelo Parangue and Iluminada Parangue. Likewise,
Lot No. 5654, Cad. 800-D was listed in the name of Isabelo Parangue and was covered by the
Free Patent Application No 045316-1173 of Edith Liane P Pefia

Be informed further that the above-mentioned lots were consolidated together with
Lot Nos. 5649, 5652, and 5653, Cad. 800-D and was issued with subdivision Plan Ccs-04-
001670-D in favor of Edith Liane F. Pefia, et. al. on July 30, 1998.

In addition, the acceptance and processing of public land applications within Palawan
is still suspended up to this momeni per Memorandum dated May 28, 2015 of the
Undersecretary for Field Operations, DENR, Manila.

We trust that vou are properly informed,

Very truly yours,

B. CAYATOC
OIC-CENRO

South National Highway,
Bygy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuc@vahoo.com
Tel. Fax No.: {048) 433-0660




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
» Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL

AESOURCES OFFICE

MRS. MACRINA C. PARANGUE
Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
+63 V10 716 24_80

Dear Mrs. Parangue,:

Greeiings!

August 14, 2019

This has reference to your request for a certification as to records verification of Lot

Nos. 5649 and 5658, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 63,586 and

10,164 square meters,

respectively both located in Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the Allocation Book of

his Office, the above-

mentioned lotswere listed in the name of Custodio Bacaltos

respectively. Likewise, Lot No. 5649, Cad. 800-D has been consolidated together with Lot

Nos. 5651, 5652, 5653, and 5654, Cad. $00-D and was issued with s
001670-D in favor of Edith Liane F. Pefia, et. al. on July 30, 1998.

Be informed further that the acceptance and processing of p
within Palawan is still suspended up to this moment per Memorandum
the Undersecretary for Field Operations, DENR, Manila.

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly

%d Isabelo Parangue,

division Plan Ccs-04-

ic land applications

bl
‘tiated May 28, 2015 of

yours,

“For and in the absence

of CENR C

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Muonica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuc@yabon.com
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July, 18, 2022

The Regional Executive Director
DENR- 1V, MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard
Ermita, Manila

Ginoo,

Magandang araw po sa inyo, Ako po si Selderico B. Parangue, na
kasalukuyang naninirahan dito sa Barangay Sicsican, Lungsod ng Puerto
Princesa. Nais ko pong malaman kung ano napo ang kasagutan po ng
inyong opisina sa aking hiling na aking inaplayan na lupa dito sa aming
CENRO, at ito naman ay pinadala po ng CENRO diyan po sa inyong
opisina, inaantay na lang po namin ang kasagutan po ng inyong opisina sa
ibinigay na report ng CENRO Puerto Princesa City, patungkol po sa
nasabing lupa na aking ina-aplayan.

Ang nasabing mga dokumento na ibinigay namin ay nag-sasabi at nag-
papa-totoo kung sino ang nakatira at matagal ng naka- ukupa sa nasabing
lupa.

Lubos po akong umaasa na mapag-bibigyan po ang aking kahilingan
na ito..,

Lubos na gumagalang,

Q, ;’/fl ,' R
SELDERI(O (B." PARANGUE
Brgy. Sicsican

Lungsod ng Puerto Princesa



a Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e Region IV- B, MIMAROPA

o  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL {KESOURCES OFFICE

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that based on the allocation book of this Office, Lot Nos. 5651 and 565 8,
Cad. 800-D were both listed in the name of Isabelo Parangue. Likewise, Lot No. 565 1, Cad. 800-
D was covered by the land case entitled Marie Jocelyn Pefia-Schallenberg, Protestant versus
Huminada Parangue, Applicant-Respondent which was decided by The Regional Executive
Director per Order dated November 3. 2009 in favor of the ‘j’:)mstant. A Motion for

Reconsideration dated December 2, 2009 was filed by the counsel for|the Applicant-Respondent
however it was ORDERED DENIED by The Regional Executive Director for lack of merit per
Order dated April 8, 2011.

This further certifies that Lot No. 5651, Cad-800-D has been consolidated together with
Lot Nos. 5649, 5652, 5653, and 5654, Cad. 800-D and was issued with subdivision Plan Ccs-04-
001670-D in favor of Edith Liane F. Pefia, et. al. on July 30, 1998 which has the following status,
to wit: ,

LOT NO. NAME OF APPLICANT APPLICATION NO. (;I:’ REMARKS
1 Teodoro F. Pefia Jr. FPA-045316-1172 29,998 | Patented dated 11/9/99
2 Liza Stefanie'P. Sulay FPA-(45316-1175 29,993 | Patented dated 11/9/99
3 Edith Liane F. Pefia FPA-045316-1173 20,464 | Subsisting
e Marie Jocelyn Pefia-Schallenberg . FPA-045316-1174 29,997 | Subsisting

This certification is issued upon request of Realiza M. Medallion as a requirement in filing
of a formal protest.

Issued this 16" day of October 2019 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa C ity, Palawan.

NOVA BILLE GARCELLA&&V}TERB{;

Administrative Officer [

Attested by:

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
OIC-CENRO

Certificate Fee: o -n
OR No. _[i$¥281&~/
Date: __Je— &~ (4

Sonuth National Highway,
e AR S, Monica Puerto Princess City
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of ment per Under dated Agmt 8 201,

Republic &ine Philippme: ; B
Department of Environment and \ma} Resouwrces
MIMAROPA Region

Province of Palawan

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RérS{}{ 'RCES OFFICE -
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

December (02, 219
-

.

SUBJECT  ENDORSEMENT LET HR DA IF i) OCTOBER 22, 2019 FROM HON BALMN(} 1

PARANGUE RE: THE LAND FPROBLEM OF THE HEIRS OF ISABELO PARA GUE.
SR.AGAINST MK TEODORC) €. PENA OVER LOT NPSS63 L & 8004
LOCATED IN BRGY. SICSICAN, PUERTO PRINCES ALCRBRAENE

Hon. Balbino §, Parangue
Punony Brrangay
Brey Sicsican. Puerto Princess Ly

Dear Hon, P Aan g,

wa)ﬂn

he ”‘sm wabém of
§6§§ &nﬁ 3654, Cad 800

#

Lreetings! This pertans 1o vour cndorsement letter dated October 22, 2019 Tedn

the Meirs of jsabeto Parangue. Sr agamst Mr, Feodore (3 i’cﬁa over |.ot Nos,
Y ocated m Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Peincess C Y,

{wd ROG.E ;Wr“& otk

Y m!mnw bom the records of ths wsm «me mm Lm 4%, ﬁm? ET
N ' s covered by the land case

fisted 171 the name of isabelo P argngue |, _ ) . :
s*nmiut Maric Jocelvn Pefia-Sciialion g P ﬁm versus 1) 1 it e, Applicant- ~Respondent
which was decuded by the Regionat Executive Direcior per Ord er 3, 2009 in faver of the
Protestant. A Mution for Reconsideration daed Decembaer "’ , ok fsf‘-f Was 2” igd by the counsel for the
Apphcant-Respondent however it was ORDERED DENTED by the Regional Bxecutive Direcior for lack

Furthennore, porion of Lot r»m 3654, Cad-8U0-1> was covered with Free Patent Application No. 045316
173 of Edith Liane F_Pefia Likewise, Lot Nos. 5631 and 5634, Cad-8004D has been consolidated
together with Lot Nos G608 5652 and 5653, Cad. 800-D and was issued with| subdivision Plan Cos-04-
BHETU-Y m faver of Bdith Ligne F E’Mz& et ol on jui& 30, EWS whz«.h has ibhg .ﬁﬁkmmg Status, 10 wit

s e s v ‘M‘w’» o

LT NG, NAME OF APPLICANT | APPLICATIONNG | m:?:; | REMARKS
e ,x T L FPAGISSIGTITE | 39,008 | aiowied datn
2 e Sictme P Sulsy | FPPAGSI 17 T 00T o ' :

o y'!”‘ i%‘ﬂ)(y HT‘ e
f’m*@@‘:‘”ﬂ~ H Q?Q

‘ E ;g,n*

» P *iﬁf’ Var

I dhis rodard ¢ i nortion of the a approved consolidated Cos~-04-00 14 verc already tiled,
please be informed thai this Office ¢ has lost junisdiction over titled’pa dlots. | L # 15 hereby advised
that the apposing party may seck legal advice from their trusted laswver andior 4 hxmg or ventilate the
sase 1o the Court of Law for formal court wsmmmgx :

4 REGISTRYR
Y

We trust that vou aire properly informed.
Yg‘!’}» ”rﬁgs },mes. 3

2, wmm%
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RECE?VE . APRIL 11, 2022

: DENR-CENRO |
#  WPUERTO PRIsCESA |
_ DOC.ND |
PEDRO A. VELASCO wre_ ;
DMO 1V/OIC, CENRO T P
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY e g

GINOO, e f&.w

AKO PO SI SELDERICO B. PARANGUE, NA KASALUKUYANG
NANINIRAHAN DITO SA PUROK FIRE TREE, BGY. SICSICAN, LUNGSOD NG
PUERTO PRINCESA, HUMIHINGI PO NG TULONG SA INYONG OPISINA NA
MAGKAROON NG BAGONG OCCULAR INSPECTION ANG PORTION NG
LOT-5649 NA MAY SUKAT NA 3,528, SQUARE METERS AT PORTION NG
LOT-5654 NA MAY SUKAT NA 4,621 SQUARE METERS . HINIHINGI PO
NAMIN NA ANG PORTION NA ITO AY MAIBALIK NA SA AMIN NA
TOTOONG MULAT SAPUL KAMI ANG NAKATIRA DITO AT HENDI ANG
MGA TAONG UMAANGKIN SA NASABING LUPA. NANDITO PO KALAKIP
PO NITO ANG PLANO NA MAY MGA SUKAT NA NAIHIWALAY ANG 40
METERS NA SALVAGE ZONE, AT MGA KATUNAYAN NG PUROK AT
BARANGAY CERTIFICATION NA KAMI ANG NAKATIRA DITO SA
NASABING LUPA. ANG MGA MAY PANGALAN O NAG AANGKIN NG
NASABING LUPA MULAT SAPUL SILA AY HENDI NAKATIRA DITO, DAHIL
ANG MGA LUPA NATO AY KANILANG INILAGAY SA KANILANG MGA
PANGALAN NUNG SILA AY MAY KAPANGYARIHAN PA SA ATING
GOBYERNO, KAYA’T HUMIHINGI PO KAMI NG TULONG SA INYONG
OPISINA NA MAIBALIK PO ITONG KAUNTING LUPA NA ITO SA AMIN.
ALAM NAMIN NA ANG GOBYERNO NGAYON AY MAY PUSO SA AMING
MAHIHIRAP AT SA NA-AGRABIYADO NA MGA MAMAMAYAN NG PUERTO
PRINCESA. HUMIHINGI PO KAMI NG KATARUNGAN AT MAPAG-BIGYAN
PO ANG AMING KAHILINGAN NA ITO.

LUBOS PO AKONG UMAASA NA MAPAG-BIBIGYAN PO ITONG AKING
KAHILINGAN NA ITO NA MULING MA-OCCULAR INSPECTION ANG
NASABING AREA.

MARAMING SALAMAT PO.

LUBOS NA GUMAGALANG,

o
=] ; ‘

SELDERICO Y BACALTOS PARANGUE
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ST Document Reuting Slip
Document Number: P-2021-67038 Date Endocded: 18-Jun-2021
Sender: Eribonto B Sanos
Addreas: PPC, Palawan
Subject: MEMO DT JUNE 3,2021-RE LETTER OF MR SELDERICO B. PARANGUE

REGARDING MIS REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL LOT APPLIED § OR TITLING
LOCATED IN BARANGAY SICSICAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CiTy

Addresses; ORED
Attachment(s): Memoancum. 20PAGES
Urgons: No: roceived by RECORDS-Abe
Dato Received: Td-dun-2021
ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION
DATE DATE ACCEPTANCE REMARK, CrioN
M
FROM | gecervep | FORMO RELEASED REQUIRED/TAKEN ATUS
RECORDS 20210614 ORED 2021-06-18 | Date. 2021-06-18
Status. OUT
From Rocotas-Janatte
Message: Memorandum forwardod 10r yous information
ot dppropnats action
ORED 2021-06-21 | Axst. 2021-06-21 | Dato, 20210621
Regonat Status: OUT
Direcior- From: orcdatonavencico
Tochnical Massage: Ploaso review (s and csw
Soevices subvnited last Docernber and lef's up win
decision on (ha. My undonstanding s srea deirg
sppliod (or has been tled snd aron iy n
Forostand. TY
/ 2021.068-21 | Assts : Date: 2021.06-21
= Owector- From: ARDTS.miten
Technical Message:
Services
Asst- | 20210701 | Dato: 2021-07-01
From: argts.hedina
Mes8ago: Enge. Amiie - Thig concern was acted already
by CENRO PPC in his loter to Mr. Gated May
17, mifwmm o& RED dated ( e io 2t
For florocerd tnn :
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| HON. BALBINO I. PARANGUE

BARANGAY OFFICIALS ?
2018-2023 |

BARANGAY OFFICIALS
2018-2023

Punong Barangay
Committee on Social Services
Barangay Kagawad

HON. JOAN L. HERRERA

Committee on Infrastructure, Health
and Sanitation

HON. OSCAR ANSGAR P. JOCSON JR
Committee on Appropriations
Committee on Peace and Order

HON. CARLOS D. MAGNO iR,
Comnmuoniuvlmnm‘

HON. ROBERTO T. VALDESTAMON

_ HON. FER. CAYABO

HON. ABUNDIO B, EDICA JR. ‘

Y_MS‘ EMILY B. DAVATOS -
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DRY SRAL

Republic of the Philippines
Puerto Princesa City

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

Barangay Sicsican

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

SELDERICO BACALTOS

PARANGUE, of legal age, is a resident of Purok Fire Tree, this Barangay.

This certifies further that he is the actual
containing an area of 3,500 square meters located

This certification is being issued upon re
person as a proof of actual occupancy.

Given this 30™ day of January 2023

Barangay, National Highway, Purok Banaba,
Princesa City.

BALBI

occupant of Lot No. 5649
at abovementioned address.

quest of the abovementioned
at the office of the Punong

Barangay Sicsican, Puerto

NO L. PARANGUE

Punong Barangay

By Authority of the Punong Barangay:

/

OSCAR ANSG
Baran
Officer

The LORD is good, a refuge in times

ON, JR.

yKagawad
of the Day

of trouble.

He cares for those who trust in Hing,

Nahum 1:77 (NIV)
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OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY
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i HON. BALBINO 1. PARANGUE
: Punong Barangay

Committee on Social Services

Barangay Kagawad:

HON. JOAN L, HERRERA
Committee on Infrastructure, Health
and Sanitation

HON. CARLOS D. MAGNO JR.
Committee on Environment

HON. ROBERTO T. VALDESTAMON

Committee on Agriculture

'HON. FE R. CAYABO
Committee on Women and Family

- HON.JOEMIEV. LM
Committee on Education and Culture
HON. ABUNDIC 8. EDICAJR.
HON, VELLY VANNE B. SOMOSIERRA

SK Chairman
Committee on Youth, Sports and

|MS. EMILY B. DAVATOS
Barangay Secretary

MR. MARK M, ELLO

“Reference #
2023-01-408

Note: This document is not valid if with

erasure or alteration.

.

DRY SEAL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that SE
PARANGUE, of legal age, is a resident of Purol

LDERICO BACALTOS
Fire Tree, this Barangay.

This certifies further that he is the actual occupant of Lot No. 5654
containing an area of 4,621 square meters locatg d

at abovementioned address.

This certification is being issued upon request of the abovementioned
person as a proof of actual occupancy.

Given this 30" day of January 2023
Barangay, National Highway, Purok Banaba,

Princesa City.

at the office of the Punong

Barangay Sicsican, Puerto

BALBINO L. PARANGUE
Punong Barangay

By Authority

/

OSCAR ANSGAR P.
BarangayKagawad »'J

of the Punong Barangay:

Officer of the Day |

The LORD is good, a refuge in times of trouble.

He cares for those who trust in Him,

MNahum 1277 (NIV)




